

香港交易所資訊服務有限公司

(香港交易及結算所有限公司全資附屬公司)

HKEX INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED

(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

11 October 2019 Our Ref: MDD/19/1176

By Email

To: Market Data Vendors, End Users and Application Service Providers (collectively "Clients"); Independent Software Vendors (ISVs)

"HKEX Market Data Conference 2019" on 21-22 November 2019 in Hangzhou, China

We are pleased to invite you to the "HKEX Market Data Conference 2019" which will be held in Grand Hyatt Hangzhou on 21 and 22 November 2019 (Thursday and Friday). On the occasion of the 5th anniversary of Shanghai Connect, this conference will not only include presentations on the latest HKEX market data arrangement and product development; we are also honored to be joined by Shanghai Stock Exchange to introduce its market data solution and London Metal Exchange as keynote speaker. We welcome your clients should they be interested to attend the event. To enroll in the conference, please register via the following link (Each participant is required to complete a registration form separately):

https://www.hkex.com.hk/eng/org/Form.asp?Q=&FormType=R&GroupCode=MARKETDATA&Evt Code=191122SEMINAR

Details of the Conference are as follows:

Date	21-22 November, 2019
	Grand Hyatt Hangzhou, 28 Hu Bin Road, Hangzhou
Programme:	21 November, 2019 (Thursday)
	Venue: West Lake Room, 2/F Grand Hyatt Hangzhou
	18:00-19:30 Welcoming Reception
	22 November, 2019 (Friday)
	Venue: Grand Ballroom, Grand Hyatt Hangzhou
	9:00 – 9:30 Registration
	9:30 – 12:00 HKEX Market Data Conference and Award Presentation
	Ceremony
	 Presentations by HKEX and Guest speakers
	12:00 – 13:30 Lunch

To apply for the exhibition booth, please complete and return attached reservation form <u>by 8</u> <u>November 2019 (Friday)</u> to <u>MarketData@hkex.com.hk</u>. Please note that we only accept one booth reservation per company.

We look forward to seeing you in the conference. Should there be any queries, please send questions to MarketData@hkex.com.hk.

Yours sincerely,

Jin Qian Vice President Data Licensing and Marketing, Market Data Markets Division

Enclosure – HKEX Market Data Conference 2019 Booth Reservation Form